# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andrew Corporation	2003-08-01

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Xentris LLC	1200A Greenbrair Dr.		Addison	ILLINOIS	60101

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10065675

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 847 438-5743

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 031424

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Andrew Babcock
DATE SIGNED:	2004-05-17

Total Attachments: 1 source=a2023v2.tif

PATENT REEL: 014617 FRAME: 0438

800011934



**RECORDED: 05/17/2004** 

BABCOCK IP LLC 24154 LAKESIDE DRIVE LAKE ZURICH, IL 60047-8041 USA

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 2023				
Whereas, I/We,					
Andrew Corporation					
10500 West 153 <sup>rd</sup> Street					
Orland Park, IL 60462					
hereafter referred to as "assignor", have the entire right, title a	and interest in:				
Illuminated Indicia Power Supply Apparatus and Method	of Manufacture				
for which an application for a United States Utility Pa Number: 10/065,675.  for which an application for a United States Patent was Whereas,					
Xentris LLC 1200A Greenbrair Dr.					
Addison, IL 60101					
hereafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the	e entire right, title and interest in the same.				
Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable considerasignor(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer un in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the any and all United States Patents which may be granted them substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. I/W and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof any applicable statutes of limitations of enforceability for which same would have been held by applicant had this assignment.	to said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest application and the entire right, title and interest in and to efore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, all benefits under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the le hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the of of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term and h said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the and sale not been made.				
Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to be execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reis and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shaproper patent protection.	ssue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers.				
Date Executed: 1 August 2003 a	t: Orland Park, IL				
ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE:					
NAME James F. Fete	110				
SIGNATURE TO A TO O					
TITLE Vice President	e Soon i				
DATE 1 aug. 2003	and recket any				
WITNESS SIGNATURE:					
NAME HOWARD L. ROY	ME HOWARD L. ROSENMAYER				
SIGNATURE , , ,					
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.					
* Total of Forms are submitted.					

PATENT REEL: 014617 FRAME: 0439